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SENATE BILL 36

43RD LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 1997

INTRODUCED BY

ARTHUR H. RODARTE

AN ACT

RELATING TO ELECTIONS; ENACTING A NEW SECTION OF THE ELECTION

CODE; REQUIRING REMOVAL OF DECEASED CANDIDATE'S NAME FROM THE

BALLOT.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

Section 1.  BALLOTS--REMOVAL OF NAME OF DECEASED

CANDIDATE.--The name of a candidate deceased after the filing of

his declaration of candidacy and nominating petitions, after the

designation by a pre-primary convention or after his nomination

at a primary election, but prior to the printing of the primary

or general election ballot, shall be removed from the primary or

general election ballot.

.114271.1



U
nd

er
sc

or
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l] 
= 

de
le

te

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

- 2 -

     FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE

     FIRST SESSION, 1997

January 30, 1997

Mr. President:

Your RULES COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred

     SENATE BILL 36

has had it under consideration and reports same with

recommendation that it DO PASS.

Respectfully submitted,

__________________________________

Gloria Howes, Chairman 

Adopted_______________________ Not Adopted_______________________

          (Chief Clerk)                          (Chief Clerk)
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                  Date ________________________

The roll call vote was    For    Against

Yes:

No:

Excused:

Absent:

S0036RU1
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State of New Mexico
House of Representatives

FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION, 1997

March 13, 1997

Mr. Speaker:

Your VOTERS AND ELECTIONS COMMITTEE, to whom has
been referred

SENATE BILL 36

has had it under consideration and reports same with

recommendation that it DO PASS.

Respectfully submitted,

                                 

Edward C. Sandoval, Chairman
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FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE
FIRST SESSION, 1997

HVEC/SB 36 Page 5
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Adopted                     Not Adopted                       

(Chief Clerk)  (Chief Clerk)

Date             

The roll call vote was 8  For 0  Against

Yes: 8

Excused: M.H. Garcia, Lujan, Nicely, Sanchez

Absent: None
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